FOURTH MARIANA ISLANDS DISTRICT LEGISLATURE

FIFTH REGULAR SESSION

1.

2.

RESOLUTION NO. 125-1975
INTRODUCED BY: HON. LORENZO I. GUERRERO, SAIPAN
HON. DANIEL T. MUNA, SAIPAN

A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE POLITICAL COMMITTEE

OF THE MARIANA ISLANDS DISTRICT LEGISLATURE TO

3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.	COORDINATE, ENCOURAGE, REVIEW AND ASSIST IN ALL POLITICAL EDUCATION ACTIVITIES IN THE MARIANA ISLANDS DISTRICT WHICH ARE DIRECTED TOWARD PREPARING THE PEOPLE OF THE MARIANA ISLANDS DISTRICT TO VOTE IN THE PLEBISCITE ON THE PROPOSED COVENANT WITH THE UNITED STATES
9.	WHEREAS, the process of educating the people of the Mariana Islands
10.	District on the subject of the proposed "Covenant to establish a Commonwealth
11.	of the Northern Mariana Islands in Political Union with the United States of
12.	America" is the most critical process on our road toward a Commonwealth
13.	relationship with the United States; and
14.	WHEREAS, the Legislature should remain intimately involved with this
15.	critical process; and
16.	WHEREAS, the Political Committee is the most appropriate vehicle for
17.	the Legislature to closely monitor the political education process;
18,	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Fourth Mariana Islands District
19.	Legislature, Fifth Regular Session, that the Political Committee of the
20.	Mariana Islands District Legislature is hereby directed to coordinate,
21.	encourage, review and assist in all political education activities in the
22.	Mariana Islands District which are directed toward preparing the people of
23.	the Mariana Islands District to vote in the plebiscite on the proposed
24.	Covenant with the United States.

PASSED BY THE FOURTH MARIANA ISLANDS DISTRICT LEGISLATURE FEBRUARY _____, 1975.